

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36378-36397/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2012 in WP No.1399/2012,WP No.1614/2012,WP No.2790/2012,WP No.3553/2012,WP No.7108/2012,WP No.8950/2012,WP No.9535/2012,WP No.9536/2012,WP No.10566/2012,WP No.10901/2012,WP No.11304/2012,WP No.11976/2012,WP No.12562/2012,WP No.12617/2012,WP No.15369/2012,WP No.15420/2012,WP No.17341/2012,WP No.18653/2012,WP No.19826/2012,WP No.23981/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.R.A.P.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S., GOVT. OF T.N. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 287-306/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 223/2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For the parties:

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavachari, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharthan, Adv.  
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. AAG  
Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.  
Mr. P. Nagasaila, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kanungo, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv  
Mr. Y. Arunagiri, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv  
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The affidavit has been filed by the Secretary to the  
Government today. Reply may be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

|  |                     |  |              |  |
|--|---------------------|--|--------------|--|
|  | (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) |  | (M.S. NEGI)  |  |
|  | Court Master        |  | Court Master |  |