

<

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36378-36397/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2012 in WP No.1399/2012, WP No.1614/2012, WP No.2790/2012, WP No.3553/2012, WP No.7108/2012, WP No.8950/2012, WP No.9535/2012, WP No.9536/2012, WP No.10566/2012, WP No.10901/2012, WP No.11304/2012, WP No.11976/2012, WP No.12562/2012, WP No.12617/2012, WP No. 15369/2012, WP No.15420/2012, WP No.17341/2012, WP No.18653/2012, WP No.19826/2012, WP No.23981/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

N.R.A.P.ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.S., GOVT. OF T.N. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 223 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 287-306 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9883 of 2013

(With I.A.No. 1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 9884 of 2013

(With I.A.No. 1 - c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Santhana Gopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth, Adv.

Ms. M. Thakunia, Adv.

For M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. Venkatesh Mohan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Venkatakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, Adv.

Mr. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.

For Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S.Vaithyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Gurukrishnakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.K.Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Prasana Venkat, Adv.

Mr. T. Mouli Mahendran, Adv.

Mr. D. Nagasaila, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumara, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.
Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (M.S.Negi)
| | Court Master

| |