

Z  
ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4564-4583 OF 2013

N.R.A.P.ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.S., GOVT. OF T.N. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4724 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4725 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4726-4745 of 2013

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4746 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

Mr. P. Ramesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa ,Adv

Mr. S. Gowthaman ,Adv

Mr. P.Ramesh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,  
post the matter on 3rd December, 2013.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.

[ Usha Sharma ]  
Court Master