

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4564-4583 OF 2013

N.R.A.P. ASSOCIATION .Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.A., GOVT. OF T.N. & ORS. ETC .Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4725 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4726-4745 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4746 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4724 of 2013

O R D E R

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment of the High Court. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

However, the cut off date fixed by the High Court is extended for a period of three months from today. There will be no further extension of time and the claimants have to make their claims before the date extended.

We make it clear that since some writ petitions were withdrawn by some of the claimants on the strength of G.O.(Ms) No.209 Environment and Forests (EC-1) Department dated 31.12.2011 and since the same has already been set aside by the High Court, it is open to the claimants to agitate their grievance before the High Court, in accordance with law.

In view of the above, the application for intervention is disposed of.

.....J.

[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.

[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 26, 2014.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4564-4583 OF 2013

N.R.A.P. ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.S., GOVT. OF T.N. & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4725 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4726-4745 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4746 of 2013
Civil Appeal NO. 4724 of 2013

Date: 26/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For the parties Mr. R. Venkataramani,Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Giri,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Bindu Nair,Adv.
Ms. M. Sidhardhan,Adv.
Mr. Shodhan Babu,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Singh,Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Bundela,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Singh,Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora,AOR

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma,Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran,AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. P. Ramesh,AOR
Mr. Y. Aronagiri,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,AOR

Mrs. D. Bagasaila,Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Ashmi Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Pavitra Warriar,Adv.

Mr. Venkat Subramaniam,Adv.

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa,AOR

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.
Mr. R. Satish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghendra Sreeyas,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,AOR

Mr. S. Gowthaman,AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

|Court Master | (Narendra Prasad) | |Court Master | (Renuka Sadana) |

(Signed order is placed on the file)